HB0391/593125/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 391</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 3, 6, and 9, in each instance, strike "subdivision or" and substitute "<u>subdivision</u>,"; in lines 4, 6, and 9, in each instance, after "agency" insert "<u>, or a third-party contractor</u>"; and in line 8, strike "investigation" and substitute "<u>verification process</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 25, strike "SUBDIVISION OR" and substitute "<u>SUBDIVISION,</u>"; in the same line, after "AGENCY" insert "<u>, OR THIRD-PARTY CONTRACTOR</u> <u>AUTHORIZED TO CONDUCT PARKING ENFORCEMENT ON BEHALF OF A POLITICAL</u> <u>SUBDIVISION OR STATE AGENCY</u>"; in line 28, strike "INVESTIGATE" and substitute "<u>VERIFY THROUGH THE ADMINISTRATION</u>"; and in line 31, strike "INVESTIGATION" and substitute "<u>VERIFICATION PROCESS</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 1, strike "AN INVESTIGATION" and substitute "<u>THE</u> <u>VERIFICATION PROCESS</u>"; in lines 2, 4, and 8, in each instance, strike "SUBDIVISION OR" and substitute "<u>SUBDIVISION</u>,"; and in the same lines, in each instance, after "AGENCY" insert "<u>, OR THIRD-PARTY CONTRACTOR</u>".